
1. Summary
Meeting title
Registration page views 263 2024-12-20 PJCM Session 02 Baker ES WSM (LB25-0164-08-00-G1), Soltek Pacific_
Registered participants 51
Canceled registrations 0
Attended participants 64
Start time 12/20/24, 8:27:52 AM
End time 12/20/24, 9:45:46 AM
Meeting duration 1h 17m 54s

Average attendance time 29m 51s

2. Participants

Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting DurationEmail Role Registration First NameRegistration Last NameRegistration Email Organization Contact Number
Avila II Edmundo 12/20/24, 8:45:42 AM12/20/24, 9:37:00 AM51m 17s eavilaii@sandi.net Organizer
Walden Loretta 12/20/24, 8:47:41 AM12/20/24, 9:37:00 AM49m 19s lwalden@sandi.net Organizer
Ethridge Todd 12/20/24, 8:53:43 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM42m 50s tethridge1@sandi.net Organizer
Harris III George 12/20/24, 9:00:40 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM35m 52s gharris@sandi.net Organizer
Anderson Ivory 12/20/24, 9:00:46 AM12/20/24, 9:37:24 AM36m 37s ianderson1@sandi.net Organizer
Pedregon Rey 12/20/24, 9:03:30 AM12/20/24, 9:36:34 AM33m 4s rpedregon@sandi.net Organizer

Brody Turner (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:31:16 AM12/20/24, 9:42:06 AM1h 10m 50s Attendee Brody Turner
brturner@bobscrane.
com Bobs Crane Service 6194435887

SWCS, Inc. (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:42:48 AM12/20/24, 9:27:50 AM45m 2s Attendee Nicole Cole
nicole@swcs-
inc.com SWCS, Inc. 6192589944

John Thur 12/20/24, 8:45:17 AM12/20/24, 9:36:30 AM51m 13s JThur@soltekpacific.com External Presenter

Jose Estrada 12/20/24, 8:48:37 AM12/20/24, 9:45:15 AM56m 37s jestrada@teamsters166.comAttendee Jose Estrada
jestrada@teamsters1
66.com Teamsters Union Local 166 619-990-7193



Leonel Urquidez 12/20/24, 8:48:56 AM12/20/24, 9:36:35 AM41m 10s LUrquidez@local89.org Attendee Leonel Urquidez
lurquidez@local89.or
g laborers local 89 6192406357

Evan McCray 12/20/24, 8:50:20 AM12/20/24, 9:36:34 AM46m 14s emccray@local1184.com Attendee Evan McCray
emccray@local1184.
com LIUNA Local 1184 951-897-8076

Marie A. Tejada_ACCO 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:51:25 AM12/20/24, 8:51:45 AM20s Attendee Marie Ann Tejada

mtejada@accoes.co
m ACCO engineered Systems (818) 244-6571

Michael  Castro 12/20/24, 8:52:08 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM44m 23s mcastro@premanroofing.comAttendee Mike Castro
mcastro@premanroo
fing.com Preman Roofing-Solar 619-276-1700

Jesus Caro 12/20/24, 8:52:16 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM44m 16s Attendee Jesus Caro
jcaro.opcmia@yahoo
.com BA Local 500 (619)629-6413

ACCO - Marie T (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:52:52 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM42m 29s Attendee Marie Ann Tejada
mtejada@accoes.co
m ACCO engineered Systems (818) 244-6571

Ana Reyna 12/20/24, 8:54:26 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM42m 6s areyna@soltekpacific.comExternal Presenter

Fredi F. local 5 insulators and 
Firestoppers  (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:55:26 AM12/20/24, 9:36:41 AM41m 14s Attendee Fredi Flores frediawl5@aol.com Heat and Frost Insulators local 5626-224-0471 

Andrew Zasueta 12/20/24, 8:56:08 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM40m 25s Attendee Andrew Zasueta
azplaygrounds@cox.
net Zasueta Contracting, Inc. 6198434048

Domingo Luyo 12/20/24, 8:56:23 AM12/20/24, 9:36:29 AM40m 5s DLuyo@smart206.org Attendee Dom Luyo dluyo@smart206.org SMART LOCAL 206 619-894-4866

Todd Barry 12/20/24, 8:56:46 AM12/20/24, 9:14:30 AM17m 44s Attendee Todd Barry
toddbarry669@gmail.
com Sprinkler Fitters UA Local 669 9096746043



Jessica Murillo 12/20/24, 8:56:51 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM39m 41s jessica.m@sylvesterroofing.comAttendee Jessica Murillo
jessica.m@sylvesterr
oofing.com Sylvester Roofing Co, Inc. 7607430048

Clint Perkins 12/20/24, 8:57:12 AM12/20/24, 9:08:44 AM8m 49s Attendee Clint Perkins
clint@artlocating.co
m ART Locating 6197509757

Timm Ryker 12/20/24, 8:57:23 AM12/20/24, 9:36:36 AM39m 13s tryker@coscofire.com Attendee Timm Ryker
tryker@coscofire.co
m Cosco Fire Protection 619-607-8194

christopher brisson 12/20/24, 8:57:30 AM12/20/24, 9:36:27 AM38m 56s Attendee Chris Brisson
bac4brisson@gmail.c
om BAC local 4 714-936-8843

Carlos Ponce Plasterers 
Local 200  (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:57:43 AM12/20/24, 9:36:38 AM38m 54s Attendee Carlos Ponce

ponce.local200@gm
ail.com Plasterers local 200 951-347-9618

Adrian Lopez-Rojas 12/20/24, 8:57:46 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM38m 47s AdrianL@roofers45.org Attendee Adrian Lopez-Rojas
adrianl@roofers45.or
g local 45 roofers ,waterproofers 6199408122

Warren James 12/20/24, 8:58:57 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM37m 35s WJames@spec7con.com Attendee Warren James
wjames@spec7con.c
om Spec7, LLC 6197873965

Heritage Window Coverings 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:59:06 AM12/20/24, 9:36:28 AM37m 22s Attendee Carla Cayton

carla@heritagewindo
wcoverings.com Heritage Window Coverings, Inc.7148424415

JOSH (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:59:09 AM12/20/24, 9:13:51 AM14m 41s Attendee Carla Cayton
carla@heritagewindo
wcoverings.com Heritage Window Coverings, Inc.7148424415



Marie A. Tejada_ACCO 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:59:28 AM12/20/24, 8:59:56 AM27s Attendee Marie Ann Tejada

mtejada@accoes.co
m ACCO engineered Systems (818) 244-6571

Tim Houchins 12/20/24, 9:00:05 AM12/20/24, 9:22:41 AM22m 36s thouchins@mbo1.com Attendee Tim Houchins
thouchins@mbo1.co
m MBO Inc 8587515702

Josie Rodriguez 12/20/24, 9:00:17 AM12/20/24, 9:37:09 AM36m 51s josie@sdsteelsolutions.comAttendee JOSIE RODRIGUEZ
josie@sdsteelsolutio
ns.com San Diego Steel Erectors 760-489-9990

Claudia 12/20/24, 9:00:33 AM12/20/24, 9:36:39 AM36m 5s claudiar@sunpacificglazing.comAttendee Claudia Ruiz
claudiar@sunpacificg
lazing.com Glass and Glazing 6193037182

read.ai meeting notes 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:00:41 AM12/20/24, 9:45:46 AM45m 5s Attendee

Jeff Schmieding 12/20/24, 9:00:46 AM12/20/24, 9:36:40 AM35m 54s jeff@sygnalsystems.com Attendee Jeffrey Schmieding
jeff@sygnalsystems.
com Sgnal Systems 7205957459

Richard Kwiatkowski 12/20/24, 9:00:52 AM12/20/24, 9:33:10 AM32m 18s Richard.Kwiatkowski@TheOfficeFS.comAttendee Richard Kwiatkowski
richard.kwiatkowski
@theofficefs.com The Office FS 6199923484

Jose Sanchez 12/20/24, 9:01:09 AM12/20/24, 9:36:08 AM34m 58s jose@plastertender1414.comAttendee Jose Sanchez
jose@plastertender1
414.com Plaster Tenders Local 1414 909-622-8500

David Zepeda 12/20/24, 9:01:14 AM12/20/24, 9:40:03 AM35m 47s david.zepeda@dc36.org Attendee David Zepeda
david.zepeda@dc36.
org DC36 6198619484



Victor Torres BAC Local 4 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:01:19 AM12/20/24, 9:36:51 AM35m 31s Attendee Victor Torres

bac4torres@gmail.co
m BAC local 4 (909)788-4229

Ivory J. Anderson, Jr 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:01:24 AM12/20/24, 9:01:38 AM13s Attendee

Steve McLain 12/20/24, 9:01:27 AM12/20/24, 9:36:29 AM35m 2s Steve@sylvesterroofing.comAttendee Steve McLain
steve@sylvesterroofi
ng.com Sylvester Roofing 7605331561

Giovanni Campos 12/20/24, 9:01:44 AM12/20/24, 9:21:27 AM19m 43s g.campos@jdsplumbing.comAttendee Giovanni Campos
g.campos@jdsplumb
ing.com JDS Plumbing & Mechanical 7604777967

David Johnson 12/20/24, 9:01:58 AM12/20/24, 9:36:59 AM35m djohnson@local229.org Attendee David Johnson
djohnson@local229.
org Union Ironworkers 6195081408

Chris Betancourt 12/20/24, 9:02:10 AM12/20/24, 9:27:31 AM25m 21s cbetancourt@local89.org Attendee Chris Betancourt
cbetancourt@local89
.org Laborer's Local 89 6192405820

Sara P (Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:02:17 AM12/20/24, 9:10:01 AM5m 33s Attendee sara poorshahrezaei
sara@ceilingcityinc.c
om ceiling city, inc. 760-294-0907

Dean Lee 12/20/24, 9:02:33 AM12/20/24, 9:37:04 AM34m 31s dlee@smart206.org Attendee Dean Lee dlee@smart206.org LU206 6198944604

Tony @ Mech One, Inc. 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:02:46 AM12/20/24, 9:37:03 AM34m 16s Attendee Anthony Geist tony@mechone.com Mech One, Inc. 7602608121

Cesar Carrasco  (Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:03:36 AM12/20/24, 9:36:36 AM33m Attendee Cesar Carrasco
c.carrasco@iuoeloca
l12.org IUOE Business Representative 6267886482



Frank Pena 12/20/24, 9:03:54 AM12/20/24, 9:36:38 AM32m 43s FPena@wscarpenters.org Attendee Francisco Pena
fpena@wscarpenters
.org Carpenters Union 619-726-8109

Jennifer Wilson 12/20/24, 9:04:13 AM12/20/24, 9:36:34 AM32m 21s JWilson@ibew569.org Attendee Jennifer Wilson jwilson@ibew569.org IBEW 569 6198329757

Sara Poorshah (Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:04:41 AM12/20/24, 9:09:58 AM5m 17s Attendee sara poorshahrezaei
sara@ceilingcityinc.c
om ceiling city, inc. 760-294-0907

Jeff and Rocio Hicks 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:08:56 AM12/20/24, 9:35:48 AM26m 52s Attendee Jeffrey Hicks

jeff@solidstructuresi
nc.com Solid Structures,Inc. 6194645210

Jay Ramos 12/20/24, 9:08:57 AM12/20/24, 9:10:11 AM1m 14s Attendee Suki Cunningham
xyzconsulting@verizo
n.net XYZ Consulting Inc. 951-719-0477

Torri Rodriguez 12/20/24, 9:09:14 AM12/20/24, 9:11:35 AM2m 20s Attendee Torri Rodriguez
torri@sunpacificglazi
ng.com Sun pacific / Glass and Glazing 6193329694

Suki Cunningham - XYZ 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:10:36 AM12/20/24, 9:36:46 AM26m 10s Attendee Suki Cunningham

xyzconsulting@verizo
n.net XYZ Consulting Inc. 951-719-0477

Suki Cunningham 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:13:29 AM12/20/24, 9:36:37 AM23m 8s Attendee Suki Cunningham

xyzconsulting@verizo
n.net XYZ Consulting Inc. 951-719-0477

Barry Kenny 12/20/24, 9:14:28 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM22m 4s Barry@ualocal230.org Attendee Barry Kenny
barry@ualocal230.or
g Local 230 8583345789

Brody Turner (Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:24:08 AM12/20/24, 9:36:42 AM12m 33s Attendee Brody Turner
brturner@bobscrane.
com Bobs Crane Service 6194435887



Kaycee Quality Rebar, INC 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:24:12 AM12/20/24, 9:36:30 AM12m 18s Attendee KAYCEE CLARK

lcp@qualityrebarinc.
com QUALITY REBAR INC 858-679-3934

Trina Wellsandt - ACCO 
Engineered Systems, Inc. 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:30:58 AM12/20/24, 9:35:43 AM4m 45s Attendee Trina Wellsandt

twellsandt@accoes.c
om ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc.7606362648

Sherese Bunce 12/20/24, 9:36:01 AM12/20/24, 9:38:38 AM2m 37s sherese@magnesitespecialties.comAttendee Sherese Bunce
sherese@magnesites
pecialties.com Magnesite 619-572-6091

Marie A. Tejada_ACCO 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:37:31 AM12/20/24, 9:37:49 AM18s Attendee Marie Ann Tejada

mtejada@accoes.co
m ACCO engineered Systems (818) 244-6571

Marie A. Tejada_ACCO 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:38:45 AM12/20/24, 9:38:55 AM9s Attendee Marie Ann Tejada

mtejada@accoes.co
m ACCO engineered Systems (818) 244-6571

Dave Gauthier
dgauthier@smart206
.org SMART LOCAL 206 6192650501

Paul Colmnero paulc@roofers45.org Roofers, Waterproofers Local 456194034182

Cruz Ramos
cruzjr.opcmia@yaho
o.com Cement Masons 500/744 (619)726-7915

Leslie Dominguez
leslie@sdsteelsolutio
ns.com San Diego Steel Solutions 7604899990

ChristopherBrisson
chrisbrisson4@gmail
.com BAC Local 4 7149368843



Dan Goar
dan.goar@ualocal23
0.org UA Local 230 6198712772

3. In-Meeting Activities
Name Join Time Leave TimeDuration Email
Avila II Edmundo 12/20/24, 8:45:42 AM12/20/24, 9:37:00 AM51m 17s eavilaii@sandi.net
Walden Loretta 12/20/24, 8:47:41 AM12/20/24, 9:37:00 AM49m 19s lwalden@sandi.net
Ethridge Todd 12/20/24, 8:53:43 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM42m 50s tethridge1@sandi.net
Harris III George 12/20/24, 9:00:40 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM35m 52s gharris@sandi.net
Anderson Ivory 12/20/24, 9:00:46 AM12/20/24, 9:37:24 AM36m 37s ianderson1@sandi.net
Pedregon Rey 12/20/24, 9:03:30 AM12/20/24, 9:36:34 AM33m 4s rpedregon@sandi.net

Brody Turner (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:31:16 AM12/20/24, 9:42:06 AM1h 10m 50s
SWCS, Inc. (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:42:48 AM12/20/24, 9:27:50 AM45m 2s
John Thur 12/20/24, 8:45:17 AM12/20/24, 9:36:30 AM51m 13s JThur@soltekpacific.com
Jose Estrada 12/20/24, 8:48:37 AM12/20/24, 9:45:15 AM56m 37s jestrada@teamsters166.com
Leonel Urquidez 12/20/24, 8:48:56 AM12/20/24, 8:51:07 AM2m 10s LUrquidez@local89.org
Leonel Urquidez 12/20/24, 8:57:35 AM12/20/24, 9:36:35 AM39m LUrquidez@local89.org
Evan McCray 12/20/24, 8:50:20 AM12/20/24, 9:36:34 AM46m 14s emccray@local1184.com
Marie A. Tejada_ACCO 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:51:25 AM12/20/24, 8:51:45 AM20s
Michael  Castro 12/20/24, 8:52:08 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM44m 23s mcastro@premanroofing.com
Jesus Caro 12/20/24, 8:52:16 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM44m 16s

ACCO - Marie T (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:52:52 AM12/20/24, 8:58:24 AM5m 32s

ACCO - Marie T (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:59:35 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM36m 57s
Ana Reyna 12/20/24, 8:54:26 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM42m 6s areyna@soltekpacific.com

Fredi F. local 5 insulators and 
Firestoppers  (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:55:26 AM12/20/24, 9:36:41 AM41m 14s



Andrew Zasueta 12/20/24, 8:56:08 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM40m 25s
Domingo Luyo 12/20/24, 8:56:23 AM12/20/24, 9:36:29 AM40m 5s DLuyo@smart206.org
Todd Barry 12/20/24, 8:56:46 AM12/20/24, 9:14:30 AM17m 44s
Jessica Murillo 12/20/24, 8:56:51 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM39m 41s jessica.m@sylvesterroofing.com
Clint Perkins 12/20/24, 8:57:12 AM12/20/24, 9:05:35 AM8m 22s
Clint Perkins 12/20/24, 9:08:17 AM12/20/24, 9:08:44 AM27s
Timm Ryker 12/20/24, 8:57:23 AM12/20/24, 9:36:36 AM39m 13s tryker@coscofire.com
christopher brisson 12/20/24, 8:57:30 AM12/20/24, 9:36:27 AM38m 56s

Carlos Ponce Plasterers 
Local 200  (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:57:43 AM12/20/24, 9:36:38 AM38m 54s
Adrian Lopez-Rojas 12/20/24, 8:57:46 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM38m 47s AdrianL@roofers45.org
Warren James 12/20/24, 8:58:57 AM12/20/24, 9:36:32 AM37m 35s WJames@spec7con.com
Heritage Window Coverings 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:59:06 AM12/20/24, 9:36:28 AM37m 22s
JOSH (Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:59:09 AM12/20/24, 9:13:51 AM14m 41s
Marie A. Tejada_ACCO 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 8:59:28 AM12/20/24, 8:59:56 AM27s
Tim Houchins 12/20/24, 9:00:05 AM12/20/24, 9:22:41 AM22m 36s thouchins@mbo1.com
Josie Rodriguez 12/20/24, 9:00:17 AM12/20/24, 9:37:09 AM36m 51s josie@sdsteelsolutions.com
Claudia 12/20/24, 9:00:33 AM12/20/24, 9:36:39 AM36m 5s claudiar@sunpacificglazing.com
read.ai meeting notes 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:00:41 AM12/20/24, 9:45:46 AM45m 5s
Jeff Schmieding 12/20/24, 9:00:46 AM12/20/24, 9:36:40 AM35m 54s jeff@sygnalsystems.com
Richard Kwiatkowski 12/20/24, 9:00:52 AM12/20/24, 9:33:10 AM32m 18s Richard.Kwiatkowski@TheOfficeFS.com
Jose Sanchez 12/20/24, 9:01:09 AM12/20/24, 9:36:08 AM34m 58s jose@plastertender1414.com
David Zepeda 12/20/24, 9:01:14 AM12/20/24, 9:36:54 AM35m 39s david.zepeda@dc36.org
David Zepeda 12/20/24, 9:39:55 AM12/20/24, 9:40:03 AM8s david.zepeda@dc36.org
Victor Torres BAC Local 4 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:01:19 AM12/20/24, 9:36:51 AM35m 31s
Ivory J. Anderson, Jr 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:01:24 AM12/20/24, 9:01:38 AM13s
Steve McLain 12/20/24, 9:01:27 AM12/20/24, 9:36:29 AM35m 2s Steve@sylvesterroofing.com



Giovanni Campos 12/20/24, 9:01:44 AM12/20/24, 9:21:27 AM19m 43s g.campos@jdsplumbing.com
David Johnson 12/20/24, 9:01:58 AM12/20/24, 9:36:59 AM35m djohnson@local229.org
Chris Betancourt 12/20/24, 9:02:10 AM12/20/24, 9:27:31 AM25m 21s cbetancourt@local89.org
Sara P (Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:02:17 AM12/20/24, 9:04:08 AM1m 51s
Sara P (Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:06:18 AM12/20/24, 9:10:01 AM3m 42s
Dean Lee 12/20/24, 9:02:33 AM12/20/24, 9:37:04 AM34m 31s dlee@smart206.org
Tony @ Mech One, Inc. 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:02:46 AM12/20/24, 9:37:03 AM34m 16s

Cesar Carrasco  (Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:03:36 AM12/20/24, 9:36:36 AM33m
Frank Pena 12/20/24, 9:03:54 AM12/20/24, 9:36:38 AM32m 43s FPena@wscarpenters.org
Jennifer Wilson 12/20/24, 9:04:13 AM12/20/24, 9:36:34 AM32m 21s JWilson@ibew569.org

Sara Poorshah (Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:04:41 AM12/20/24, 9:09:58 AM5m 17s
Jeff and Rocio Hicks 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:08:56 AM12/20/24, 9:35:48 AM26m 52s
Jay Ramos 12/20/24, 9:08:57 AM12/20/24, 9:10:11 AM1m 14s
Torri Rodriguez 12/20/24, 9:09:14 AM12/20/24, 9:11:35 AM2m 20s
Suki Cunningham - XYZ 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:10:36 AM12/20/24, 9:36:46 AM26m 10s
Suki Cunningham 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:13:29 AM12/20/24, 9:36:37 AM23m 8s
Barry Kenny 12/20/24, 9:14:28 AM12/20/24, 9:36:33 AM22m 4s Barry@ualocal230.org

Brody Turner (Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:24:08 AM12/20/24, 9:36:42 AM12m 33s
Kaycee Quality Rebar, INC 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:24:12 AM12/20/24, 9:36:30 AM12m 18s
Trina Wellsandt - ACCO 
Engineered Systems, Inc. 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:30:58 AM12/20/24, 9:35:43 AM4m 45s
Sherese Bunce 12/20/24, 9:36:01 AM12/20/24, 9:38:38 AM2m 37s sherese@magnesitespecialties.com
Marie A. Tejada_ACCO 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:37:31 AM12/20/24, 9:37:49 AM18s



Marie A. Tejada_ACCO 
(Unverified) 12/20/24, 9:38:45 AM12/20/24, 9:38:55 AM9s


